

TO: Participating Municipalities and Vendors

FROM: John Duncan, GPCOG Cooperative Purchasing Director

DATE: May 15, 2018

RE: **2018 Paving Bid Results by Municipality**

Attached are the results of the GPCOG 2018 Paving Bid. Summaries for each individual municipality detail each bidder contractor's pricing for the list of services as specified in the Estimated Needs information.

While GPCOG has facilitated this paving bid process on behalf of the municipalities, *each individual municipality will make its own selection among the bids received*, and contract directly with the bidding contractor selected. Participating municipalities will select the low bidder.

Thanks to all participating municipalities, and especially to all of the contractors who demonstrated their interest in the competitive bid process by responding to meet the needs of the municipalities.

This bid is available to all GPCOG members and its affiliates at no cost. **Vendors will be charged a fee equal to 1% of total sales as reported by the vendor after work is completed and will be invoiced by GPCOG directly to the vendors.**

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you!

**GPCOG**

**2018 Paving Bids Received for Cape Elizabeth**

			F. R. Carroll Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Dayton Sand and Gravel	
Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price
<b>Surface Mix</b>								
9.5 mm Surface Mix	4,400	tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 374,000	\$ 78.00	\$ 343,200	\$ 70.00	\$ 308,000
<b>Misc.</b>								
Butt Joints	30-40	square yards	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 18.00		\$ 14.00	
Tack Coat		gallons	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 8.00		\$ 6.00	
Reflective Centerline Delineators (Installed)		each	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.25		\$ -	
Total Extended Price			\$	374,000	\$	343,200	\$	308,000

**GPCOG**

**2018 Paving Bids Received for Town of Gorham**

Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	F. R. Carroll Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Dayton Sand and Gravel	
			Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price
<b>Milling and Reclaim</b>								
Full Depth Reclaim, 2 passes, no soil cement	3000	square yards	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500
<b>Binder Course</b>								
19 mm Binder Course	2500	tons	\$ 67.00	\$ 167,500	\$ 63.60	\$ 159,000	\$ 68.00	\$ 170,000
<b>Surface Mix</b>								
9.5 mm Surface Mix	5000	tons	\$ 69.00	\$ 345,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 350,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 350,000
12.5 mm Surface Mix	2000	tons	\$ 68.00	\$ 136,000	\$ 68.00	\$ 136,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000
<b>Misc.</b>								
Butt Joints	400	square yards	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600
Tack Coat		gallons	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ -		
Liquid Calcium Chloride		gallons						
Reflective Centerline Delineators (Installed)		each	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ -		
Total Extended Price			\$ 664,500		\$ 655,000		\$ 673,100	

**GPCOG**

**2018 Paving Bids Received for Town of Windham**

			F. R. Carroll Inc.		Shaw Brothers		The Lane Construction Corp.	
Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Extended Price
<b>Surface Mix</b>								
12.5 mm Surface Mix	5600	tons	\$ 65.40	\$ 366,240	\$ 69.00	\$ 386,400	\$ 78.15	\$ 437,640
<b>Misc.</b>								
Hand work	270	tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,750	\$ 135.00	\$ 36,450	\$ 191.00	\$ 51,570
Butt Joints	900	square yards	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 21.50	\$ 19,350
Tack Coat	2277	gallons	\$ 3.50		\$ 6.00		\$ 5.50	\$ 12,524
Shoulder Gravel, in Place	1085	tons					\$ 38.80	\$ 42,098
Total Extended Price			\$	408,990	\$	431,850	\$	563,182